Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Science and Technology Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000 (Fax: 880-02-9576538, Web:<u>www.most.gov.bd</u>)

No. 39.03.0000.007.31.001.15.224

Date: 16 July 2017

Notification

Mr. Swapan Kumar Roy, Director General (Addl. Secretary to the Government of Bangladesh, ID No. 3408), National Museum of Science & Technology, Dhaka, Bangladesh has been granted earned leave (ex-Bangladesh) for travelling India for 30 (Thirty) days starting 16-07-2017 to 14-08-2017 or from the date of commencement of leave . Mr. Swapan Kumar Roy's wife Mrs. Jharna Rani Roy will accompany him during the travel. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions :

- a) All related expenses of the travel will be borne by Mr. Swapan Kumar Roy;
- b) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency;
- c) His wife Mrs. Jharna Rani Roy will accompany with him at his won expense;
- d) The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix viii of BSR (Part-1) is applicable for this approval

By order of the President

Sd/-



P.T.O

Date: 16 July 2017

No. 39.03.0000.007.31.001.15.224

Distribution for information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

2. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

3. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka, Bangladesh

4. H.E Ambassador, Embassy of India, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

5. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargoan, Dhaka.

6. Director General, National Museum of Science & Technology, Dhaka.

7. Mr. Swapan Kumar Roy, Director General (Addl. Secretary to the Gov't of Bangladesh), National Museum of Science & Technology, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

8. P.S to Minister, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.

9. P.S to Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.

10. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

- 11. Chief Accounts officer, Ministry of Science and Technology, CGA Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 12. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

V3. Programmer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.

14. Office Copy/Master file.

16.7.2017

(Md. Abdul Quddus Dewan) Deputy Secretary 图 +88-02-9514994